Vane pumps
Service information
hybrid double pump / Hybrid - Doppelpumpe
pompe hybride double / pompa doppia ibrida
bomba doble hibrida
T7H29DB CINCINNATI
Publ. S1 - ML0640 - A 09 / 2005 / FB Replaces : L25 - 10640 - 1
Recommended repair kits and assy’s are bold printed

S24.50642
S24.69588
Model Code Typenschlüssel Désignation - type
Model number Typenbezeichnung : Numéro du modèle :              T7H29DB -  B28 - B10 -  3 R 1 B -  R X 4 0 1 40
Series and capacity P1 (rotating group)
SAE “C” 2 bolts - Mounting flange J744
61,9 cm3/rev.
Cam ring P2
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev.)
B28 =   89,7
B35 = 111,0
Cam ring P3
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev.)
B10 = 31,8
Type of shaft
3 = splined (SAE C)
Direction of rotation
R = Clockwise
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N
Design letter
Connection (drain)
R = Int./ext. drain + UNF thread with side ports
Control
X = RC pilot operated compensator with electric vent valve
24 VDC
Control accessories
4 = 40 % maxi flow
5 = 50 % maxi flow
Mounting w/connection variables
4 bolts SAE flanges (J518)
Port variable P3
Porting combination
Baureihe und geom. Fördervolumen P1 (Kolberpumpe)
SAE “C” 2-Loch - Montageflansch nach SAE J744
61,9 cm3/U. max.
Hubring P2
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
B28 =   89,7
B35 = 111,0
Hubring P3
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
B10 = 31,8
Art der Welle
3 = Vielkeilwelle (SAE C)
Drehrichtung
R = Rechtslauf
Dichtungsklasse
1 = S1 - BUNA N
Ausführungsbuchstabe
Anschlußart (Lecköl)
R = Int. / Ext. Lecköl + UNF -Gewinde
Regler
X = Vorgesteuerter Kompensator, nur mit Entlastungsventil,
und externem Steuerölrücklauf 24V=
Förderstrombegrenzung
4 = 40 % Förderstrom max.
5 = 50 % Förderstrom max.
Gehäuse-Anschlußgröße
SAE-Vierlochflansch (J518)
Anschlußgröße P3
Lage der Anschlußgröße
Série et capacité P1 (partie tournante piston)
SAE “C” 2 trous - Bride de montage SAE J744
61,9 cm3/tr
Came P2
(Cylindrée théorique) (cm3/tr)
B28 =   89,7
B35 = 111,0
Came P3
(Cylindrée théorique) (cm3/tr)
B10 = 31,8
Type d'arbre